08-03-2000



101421889

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

MW 7.10.00

08/02/

测 近10 附2:07

OPR/FINANCE

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET
PATENTS ONLY

	· 10.00	PATENTS OF		
	of Patents and Trademarks: Pl	1	ginal document(s) or copy(ies).	
Submission Type		Conveyance Type		
⊠New		⊠Assignment	☐Security Agreement	
Resubmission (N	lon-Recordation)	<u></u>	Г [¬] о. с.	
Document ID #		License	☐Change of Name	
Correction of PT		□Merger	Other	
Reel #	Frame #			
Corrective Docu				
Reel#	Frame #		•	
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional nam	nes of conveying parties attached	Execution Date
Name(line1) Kanr	nan Srinivasan			Month Day Year 05/23/00
Name(line 2)				09/23/00
Second Party				Execution Date
Name(line1) Chris				Month Day Year 06/23/00
Name(line 2)			44.11	00/23/00
Third Party				Execution Date
Name(line1)				Month Day Year
Name(line 2)				
Fourth Party				Execution Date
Name(line1)				Month Day Year
Name(line 2)				
Receiving Party			Mark if additional names of	of receiving parties attached
Name (line1)	Dionex Corporation	n		
Name (line2)				
Address (line 1)	1228 Titan Way			
Address (line 2)	P.O. Box 3603			
Address (line 3)	Sunnyvale City	CA	State/Country	94088 Zip Code
FOR OFFICE USE	ONLY \			
2000 DNGUYEN 0000013	5 09520731			
5 1	40.00 DP			
			d cover sheet(s) information to: ssignments , Washington, D.C. 20231	

PATENT

REEL: 010957 FRAME: 0651

				U.S. Department of Commerce
				Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent	t Name and Address A	rea Code and Telephone Numl	ber 415 781 1989	
Name	David J. Brezner			
Address (line 1)	FLEHR HOHBACH TES	T ALBRITTON & HERBERT LL	_P	
Address (line 2)	4 Embarcadero Center			
Address (line 3)	Suite 3400			
Address (line 4)	San Francisco, CA 9411	11		
Pages Enter the	total number of pages of the attach	ned conveyance document including any	attachments.	# 4
	mber(s) or Patent Numbe			nal numbers attached
		er or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENT	Patent Numbers for the same	
09/520,731	tent Application Number(,3)	ratent Number(]
00,020,101				
was signed by the fi	peing filed together with a <u>new</u> Pate irst named executing inventor. PERATION TREATY (PCT)	ent application, enter the date the patent	application Mo	nth Day Year
Enter PCT app	olication number <u>only if</u> a U.S. Imber has not been assigned.	PCT PC	т	РСТ
Number of Pro	perties	Enter the total number of	of properties involved.	# 1
				1
Fee Amount		Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.4	1): \$ 40	
Method of Payr		Deposit Account		
Deposit Accour		count or if additional fees can be charge		
	•	Account Number:	# 06-1300 (A-68	2
	Authoriza	ation to charge additional fees:	Yes No)
Statement and	l Signature			
To the best of r	my knowledge and belief, th	ne foregoing information is true	and correct and any at	tached copy is a true
copy of the orig	ginal document. Charges to	deposit account are authorized	d, as indicated herein.	
		10 - 10		Ih. 7 0000
	zner, Reg. No. 24,774	Varia) B Signa	er-	July 7, 2000 Date Signed
Name (of Person Signing	> Signa	ature	Date Digited
[1023529]				

PATENT REEL: 010957 FRAME: 0652

ASSIGNMENT

(NOT ACCOMPANYING APPLICATION)

WHEREAS, the undersigned.

(1) Kannan Srinivasan ,(2) Christopher A. Pohl (hereinafter termed "Inventors"), residents of (1) Sunnyvale ,(2) Union City , respectively, Counties of respectively, States of ,(2) <u>California</u> (1) California respectively, have invented certain new and useful improvements in DISPLACEMENT CHEMICAL REGENERATION METHOD AND APPARATUS and have executed an application for a United States patent disclosing and identifying the invention concurrently herewith, and having Serial No. 09/520,731 and filing date of March 8, 2000; and WHEREAS, Dionex Corporation a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at Sunnyvale, State of California, (hereinafter termed "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the invention disclosed therein, and in and to all embodiments of the invention, heretofore conceived, made or discovered jointly or severally by said Inventors (all collectively hereinafter termed "said invention"), and in and to any and all patents, inventor's certificates and other forms of protection (hereinafter termed "patents") thereon granted in the United States and foreign countries. NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration acknowledged by said Inventors to have been received in full from said Assignee: 1. Said Inventors do hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest (a) in and to said application and said invention; (b) in and to all rights to apply for foreign patents on said invention pursuant to the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or otherwise; (c) in and to any and all applications filed and any and all patents granted on said invention in the United States or any foreign country, including each and every application filed and each and every patent granted on any application which is a division, substitution, or continuation of any of said applications; and

(d) in and to each and every reissue or extensions of any of said patents.

PATENT REEL: 010957 FRAME: 0653

- 2. Said Inventors hereby jointly and severally covenant and agree to cooperate with said Assignee to enable said Assignee to enjoy to the fullest extent the right title and interest herein conveyed in the United States and foreign countries. Such cooperation by said Inventors shall include prompt production of pertinent facts and documents, giving of testimony, execution of petitions, oaths, specifications, declarations or other papers, and other assistance all to the extent deemed necessary or desirable by said Assignee (a) for perfecting in said Assignee the right, title and interest herein conveyed; (b) for prosecuting any of said applications; (c) for filing and prosecuting substitute, divisional, continuing or additional applications covering said invention; (d) for filing and prosecuting applications for reissuance of any said patents; (e) for interference or other priority proceedings involving said invention; and (f) for legal proceedings involving said invention and any applications therefor and any patents granted thereon, including without limitation opposition proceedings, cancellation proceedings, priority contests, public use proceedings, infringement actions and court actions; provided, however, that the expense incurred by said Inventors in providing such cooperation shall be paid for by said Assignee.
- 3. The terms and covenants of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon said Inventors, their respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns.
- 4. Said Inventors hereby jointly and severally warrant and represent that they have not entered and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding in conflict herewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Inventors have executed and delivered this instrument to said Assignee this

(1)	23rd	day of	May	, 2000,
-----	------	--------	-----	---------

(2)	23rd day of	June	, 2000, respectively
141	uayui		, Zooo, respectively

	(1) -	<u> </u>		
County of Lasta Clara		annan Srir	nivasan	
County of Hand Warn State of Califiornia	,) 'SS.			
_	•)	_ /	. 4	
On this 23 day of may, in the year 2000, Only personally appeared (1) Kannan Srinivasan	before me,	Sylvia.	Morry S, Notary Public of the Sta	ate of
<u>Mif</u> , personally appeared (1) Kannan Srinivasan	_, personal	ly known to	o me (or proved to me on the basi	s of
satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subsc				
executed the same in his/her authorized capacity(ies), and	that by his/	/ hor signatu	are on the instrument the person, or	the
entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed th	ne instrumer	nt.		
WITNESS my hand and official seal.				
Signature Supris Morris	_ 14		SYLVIA MORRIS Commission # 1198672 Notary Public - California (Seal)	
	1 G		Santa Clara County by Comm. Expires Nov 13, 2002	
V	1	IVI	y COTHITI. EXPENSIVE 13, 2022	
	(2)			
	(Christophe	r A. Pohl	
County of	,) 'SS.			
State of California On this day of, in the year 2000,	.) , before me,		, Notary Public of the St	ate o
, personally appeared (2) <u>Christopher A. Pohl</u>				
satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subsc				
executed the same in his/her authorized capacity(ies), and				
entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the				
WITNESS my hand and official seal.				
WITNESS my hand and official seal.				

Signature _____

(Seal)

	(1)	
County of State of Califiornia	Kannan Srinivasan ,) ,)ss.	
, personally appeared (1) satisfactory evidence) to be the person		basis of the/she
Signature	(Sea	ıl)
Satisfactory evidence) to be the person	, in the year 2000, before me, USZKOWSKI, Notary Public of the String of	e basis-of it he/ she

FHTAH FORM 1.23 12/91 (JOINT TO CORPORATE)

RECORDED: 07/10/2000

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 010957 FRAME: 0656